SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 659 OF 2007 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

ENVIRONMENT & CONSUMER PROTN.FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv. Mr.A.K.Sanghi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Respondents nos.3 to 8 are deleted.

Issue notice to respondent nos.1 and 2.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master

(Veera Verma) Court Master