```
SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 659 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.GUPTA

ENVIRONMENT & CONSUMER PROTN.FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but there is no

appearance.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing

counter affidavit.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on

respondent No.3 as per order dated 18.11.2008 of the Hon'ble

Court.

List again on 10.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA) Registrar

hј