COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

```
SUPREME COURT
                  OF INDIA
        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 659 OF 2007

ENVIRONMENT & CONSUMER PROTN.FOUNDATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 133 of 2012 (With office report) W.P(C) NO. 168 of 2012

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

In WP 659/2007 Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.-on-Record Mr. Rono Mohanty, Adv.

In WP 133/2012 Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anuj Castelino, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv. - on-Record

In WP 168/2012 Mr. Colin Gonsal Mr. Anuj Casteli Ms.Jyoti Mendira

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. D.L. Chidana
Ms. Sadhana Sana Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv. Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv. M. Rachna Srivastava, Adv. Ms. Aarthi Rajan, Adv. Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.-on-Record

..2/-

: 2:

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.-on-Record Ms. Tanima, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.-on-Record

For Puducherry Mr.V.G. Pragaam, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, adv.

Mr. Praburamasubramanian, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. K.H.Nobin Singh, Adv.-on-Record

State of Kerla Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.-on-Record

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCou

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.-on-Record Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.-on-Record

UT Chandigarh

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv. Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Mr. K Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Nishim, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Heshu, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mhan Gupta, Adv.

State of Goa

Ms. A Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{O R D E R}$

Pursuant of our order dated 9th May, 2012, the Chairman, Special Committee/Chairman, DLSA/District Judge, Mathura, has filed his report along with certain other documents. Let in the first instance, a copy of the report be supplied to learned counsel appearing for all the petitioners as also to the Union

..3/-

: 3:

of India and National Commission for Women.

Mr. L.N. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for NALSA points out that the Secretary, National Legal Services Authority has also prepared a report on the basis of his visit to Vrindavan. Let two copies of the said report be placed on record.

Call the case for further directions on 30th July, 2012.

Notice shall also issue to the States of West Bengal and Orissa. Notice shall be served through the Standing Counsel for the said States. Notice shall also issue to the standing counsel for the State of U.P.