

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 659/2007

ENVIRONMENT AND CONSUMER PROTECTION FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and intervention and permission to file additional documents and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 168/2012 (PIL-W)

W.P. (C) No. 133/2012 (PIL-W)

Date : 07-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

NALSA

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

MR. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. A.M. Oza, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Sulabh International

Dr. S.K. Verma, AOR

Ms. Gargi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Mukherjee, Adv.

NCW	Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR Ms. Joshita Pai, Adv.
For States of Bihar	Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.
Chhattisgarh	Mr. Aniruddh P. Mayee, AOR
NCT of Delhi	Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR
H.P.	Mr. D.K. Thakur, DAG Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Kerala	Mr. Abraham C. Mathews, Adv. Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Maharashtra	Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. Nishant R. Katneswarkar, Adv.
Manipur	Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mizoram	Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv. Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv. Mr. Ganesh Bapu TR, Adv. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Nagaland	Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv. Ms. Elix Gangmei, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Mr. Amit Arora, Adv. for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
Tamil Nadu	Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. Ms. Nithya, Adv. Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv. Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv. Mr. B. Balaji, AOR Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vairavan, Adv.

Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
 Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.

Uttar Pradesh Mr. D.K. Singh, AAG
 Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

West Bengal Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Chanchal Ganguly, Adv.
 Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

A&N Islands Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
 Mrs. G. Indira, AOR

Puducherry Mr.V.G. Pragasam, AOR
 Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Chandigarh Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned Solicitor General, the matters are adjourned to 18th July, 2017 on which date the matters will be taken up.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR